FP5208/FP5208A/FP5208B
Non-Synchronous PWM Boost Controller
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.60
1/19
General Description
The FP5208, FP5208A and FP5208B are boost topology switching regulator for wide operating

Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.60
7/19
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating Temperature Package MOQ Description
FP5208XR-G1 -25°C ~ 85°C SOP-8L (EP) 2500EA Tape & Reel
FP5208AdR-G1 -25°C ~ 85°C DFN-12L 2500EA Tape & Reel
FP5208BdR-G1 -25°C ~ 85°C DFN-12L 2500EA Tape & Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage HVDD  0  25 V
HPWR, ISP, ISN (FP5208A)   0  25 V
ISP, ISN (FP5208B)   0  6 V
VDS,EXT Voltage   0  16 V
Others Pin Voltage   0  6 V
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient) θJA
SOP-8L (EP)   +60 °C / W
DFN-12L   +60 °C / W
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case) θJC
SOP-8L (EP)   +10 °C / W
DFN-12L   +10 °C / W
Junction Temperature TJ    +150 °C
Operating Temperature TOP  -25  +85 °C
Storage Temperature TST  -65  +150 °C
Lead Temperature  (soldering, 10 sec)   +260 °C
 IR Re-flow Soldering Curve
FP5208/FP5208A/FP5208B
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.60
8/19
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage   HVDD  2.5  24 V
Operating Temperature Range TA Ambient Temperature -25  +85 °C
DC Electrical Characteristics (HVDD=12V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
System Supply Input
Input Supply Range HVDD  2.5  24 V
Under Voltage Lockout VUVLO   2.2  V
UVLO Hysteresis    0.1  V
Average Current ICC FB=0.4V, Switching  1  mA
Quiescent Current ICC FB=0.8V, No Switching  245  µA
Shutdown Current ICC VEN=GND   1 µA
Input Supply Voltage VDS HVDD=12V, IDS=0A  8  V
Oscillator
Operation Frequency fOSC
FP5208A 160 200 240 KHZ
RT=NC, FP5208/FP5208B 160 200 240 KHZ
RT=50KΩ,FP5208/FP5208B 400 500 600 KHZ
Maximum Duty Ratio % FB=0.4V  90  %
Soft Start
Soft-Start bias Current ISS Vss=0V  1.5  µA